Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №21 в микрорайоне №107

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	408438.17
	1228959.95
	341°48'52''
	6.54
	1-2

	2
	408444.38
	1228957.91
	69°09'49''
	15.32
	2-3

	3
	408449.83
	1228972.23
	160°57'36''
	6.59
	3-4

	4
	408443.60
	1228974.38
	249°22'43''
	15.42
	4-1


	Площадь
	0.0101 га     100.81 кв.м.

	Периметр
	43.87 м.


